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County Carroll
Project No. SAP-08(9)M
Road Name. ROADS "A"-"G"

BIDS RECEIVED:
Project Description:

ROADWAY ITEMS:
1.000 LS
1.000 LS

40.000 LF
289.000 CY
450.000 CY
622.000 TON
110.000 TON

4,314.000 TON
324.000 TON

2,072.000 TON
931.000 SY

4.000 CY
48.000 LF
16.000 LF
2.000 EA
1.000 EA
1.000 LS
0.000 SF

23.055 MI
2.739 MI

104,240.000 LF
736.000 LF

1,050.000 EA
59.000 EA
12.000 EA
20.000 EA
12.000 EA
10.000 CY

EROSION CONTROL ITEMS:
1.000 TON
0.500 TON
0.050 TON
0.500 AC

11.597 miles of MAINTENANCE (OTHER THAN BRIDGE) 

OFFICE OF STATE AID ROAD CONSTRUCTION (OSARC)
AND

COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 3, 2025 AT 10:00 AM IN THE COURTHOUSE AT CARROLLTON, MS

Mobilization
Clearing and Grubbing
Removal of Pipe (All Sizes)
Unclassified Excavation (FM)
Borrow Excavation (Contractor-Furnished FME, Class 9)
Granular Material (Class 4, Group B)
Crushed Stone, Size 610
Asphalt, ST, 12.5 mm
Asphalt, ST, 12.5 mm (Base Repair)
Asphalt, ST, 12.5 mm (Leveling)
Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths 
Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures
24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III
72" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III
24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, End Section
72" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, End Section
Maintenance of Traffic
Additional Construction Signs
4" Wide Thermoplastic Edge Stripe (Continuous White) (90 MILS)
4"-Wide Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Skip Yellow) (120 MILS)
4"-Wide Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Continuous Yellow) (120 MILS)
Thermoplastic Legend (White) (120 MILS)
Two-Way Yellow Reflective High-Performance Raised Markers
Reflectorized Traffic Warning Sign (Encapsulated Lens)
Reflectorized Traffic Regulatory Sign (Encapsulated Lens)
Reflectorized Traffic Object Marker (Encapsulated Lens) (Type 3)
Reflectorized Traffic Warning Sign with Supp. Plate (Encapsulated Lens)
Flowable Fill, Non-Excavatable

Agricultural Limestone
Commercial Fertilizer (13:13:13)
Ammonium Nitrate
Seeding
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1.000 TON
200.000 SY
500.000 LF
200.000 LF
320.000 TON
345.000 SY

Wattles, 12"
Loose Riprap, 300 LB
Geotextile under RipRap, Type V, Non-Woven, AOS <0.43

Vegetative Materials for Mulch
Excelsior Blanket
Temporary Silt Fence (Type II) (AOS 0.15-0.84)
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